
 MAHARASHTRA STATE POWER GENERATION  CO. LTD. Volume: I 

Tender  RFx : 3000010902 Section: IFB 

REV: 00 INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) P a g e : 1  
 

 

MAHARASHTRA STATE POWER GENERATION CO. LTD. (MAHAGENCO) 
Projects and Planning Department 

3rd Floor, Prakashgad, Prof. Anant Kanekar Marg, 
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051 

  
IFB No.:CE/P&P/250 MW/Paras FGD/EPC tender/3000010902      Date: 18.11.2020  

 
DETAILED INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) 

(LOCAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING) 
FOR 

FLUE GAS DESULPHURISATION SYSTEM and AUXILIARIES  
FOR 

250 MW UNITS OF MAHAGENCO, 
AT PARAS (2X250 MW) THERMAL POWER STATION 

 

1.0 Maharashtra State Power Generation Co. Ltd. (MAHAGENCO), invites bids in 
two bid system (Part – 1: Techno-commercial Bid and Part-2: Price Bid) from 
eligible bidders on Engineering Procurement & Construction (EPC) Basis for 
Design, Engineering, Manufacture, Assembly, Testing at Works, Supply at Site; 
Civil, Structural & Architectural Works and Erection, Testing & Commissioning  
for Installation of Wet Limestone Flue Gas Desulphurisation System and 
Auxiliaries of 250 MW units at Paras TPS and Operation & Maintenance for 10 
years of the installed FGD System and Auxiliaries  for following units : 

 

 

 

 

2.0 The bid specification can be purchased online upon payment of INR 35,400 (in 
words INR Thirty Five Thousands and Four Hundred Only) i.e. Rs.30,000 (Basic 
cost) + Rs.5,400 (GST@18%) thereon through Mahagenco’s E-tendering System 
as per schedule.  

  

 

 

 Bidder participating for  following station Unit No 

Paras 2x250 MW 3 & 4 



 MAHARASHTRA STATE POWER GENERATION  CO. LTD. Volume: I 

Tender  RFx : 3000010902 Section: IFB 

REV: 00 INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) P a g e : 2  
 

 

 

3.0 The schedule for the bidding is revised as under: 

Sr. 
No. 

Event Earlier dates 
 

Revised Date(s) 

1. 
Start Date of Acceptance of Tender 
Fee and Download of Tender 
Document 

21.05.2020, 
10:00 Hrs. 

21.05.2020, 
10:00 Hrs. 

2. 
Last Date for Acceptance of 
Queries/Comments from bidders. 

19.06.2020, 
15:00 Hrs. 

19.06.2020, 
15:00 Hrs. 

3. Pre-bid Conference 
30.06.2020, 
11:00 Hrs. 

30.06.2020, 
11:00 Hrs. 

4. 
Last Date of acceptance of Tender Fee 
and Download of Tender Document 

23.11.2020,  
15:00 Hrs. 

22.12.2020,  
15:00 Hrs. 

5. 
Last Date for submission of Online 
bids (Techno-commercial and Price 
Bid)  

24.11.2020  
15:00 Hrs 

23.12.2020  
15:00 Hrs 

6. 
Last Date for submission of bids 
(Techno-commercial) in physical form 
along with original BG for EMD 

25.11.2020  
15:00 Hrs 

24.12.2020  
15:00 Hrs 

7. 
Due Date for Opening of Part – 1 Bid 
(Techno-commercial Bid) 

25.11.2020  
17:00 Hrs 

24.12.2020  
17:00 Hrs 

8. 
Due date for opening Part – 2 Bid i.e. 
Price bid of qualified bidders 

Shall be 
notified later 

Shall be 
notified later 

 

*All other terms & conditions of the subject Tender RFx: 3000010902 including 
amendments & earlier IFBs remain unchanged.  

      
  

 
 

Sd/- 
Chief Engineer 


